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nangastimaanstiudia arv1dvnisuanilanaiieassiuazyseaunsalfdvia
Bachelor of Communication Arts Program in

Creative Content Production and Digital Experience

1. lassadramdngns

NANEATNIIVING
LHUNISANBILUUUNG
UIUMIANTIUARDANANEAT 126 wihein
n. vinaiwAnedialy 24 wqein
- NRNIVINYIBINGY 9  whein
- NEWINIYIUINTVINBEINTN 15 vleia
U, NUINIVNANE 96 wilEnn
- ARV NN 33 wheia
- AW UANIZAU-TIAY 45 wdein
- NI NANIEAU-LREN 12 wheha
- AW ENUsEAUNITAIRN TN 6 vulEin
A. NUINTYNADNLET 6 wilefn

2. s lundngns
. NUINIVIANBINIL 24 KUEAA

NFUVINWIDINGW (9 Win) i (UTsene-UiR-Anwiienuie)
an.101 Medanguludinuszaniu 3(2-2-6)
EN101 Everyday English
an.102 Ae89nguluUIUNNIIEIA 3(2-2-6)
EN102 Social English
8n.103 Mwdanguluuunana 3(2-2-6)

EN103 Global English

NFUAVIYIUINTNWLAVIIN (15 Videfin) wlein (Usseng-UuR-Anwaienuie)
Fn.011 ﬁﬂwmsﬁmﬁanm‘%auiwaam%’im 3(3-0-6)
GEO11 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning
012  enudunadlesdudinunasyuyuszninaUssing 3(3-0-6)
GE012 Citizenship in Society and International Community
an.013  waluladuazuinnssuiioouian 3(3-0-6)
GE013 Technology and Innovation for the Future
An0ld  guvSenmiazaunsiiiein 3(3-0-6)
GEO14 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
A1.015 Iy dudussnounisuazanuivnnisiu 3(3-0-6)

GEO15 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Financial Literacy
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. RUINTVURNIE 96 WUIWNH

NaNAVILAY ( 33 UUYAA)

9n.014
ENO14
UuF.013
CA013
Ue.170
CA170
Ue.171
CA1T1
UA.172
CA172
U173
CA173
ue.174
CA174
UA.175
CA175
UF.176
CA176
U177
CALT77
UFA.178
CA178

1 = v s L 1] =
NAUIYUINITAIU-UIAY (45 RUIENA)

Mwdangudmiunisiseuslan

English for Exploring the World
LEuUNsUsEAUNSAILUUARYA

Digital Experience Journey

NNSANEAINAIAATINETIA

Creative Digital Photography
anudlagnamnssuiiomadisassiasysraunisaindva
Understanding Creative Content and Digital Experience Industry
favzuazusonluuTINaLY

Art and Contemporary Design

AavzuenTuLaue

Art of pitching

Madeuunaseassduasmaianisanises

Creative Scriptwriting and Storytelling

ﬂﬂiaaﬂuuuﬁﬂgﬂu

Basic Design

Aeufimesifieteluniseeniuy

Computer Aided for Design
NN30ONLUUEBIILAZANUAAES9ETIA

Story Design and Creativity
ngvEnguarasesTINlugInanINanUsEauNsIRIaa9as3A

Law and Ethics in Creative Digital Experience Production Business

uun.111
CDE111
uUn.112
CDE112
uun.113
CDE113
uun.114
CDE114
uun.115
CDE115
uun.116
CDE116

nseenuuudedulringiin
Infographic Design
ﬂ’]i@]ﬁ]ﬂLLUUﬂi’]‘WﬂLﬂﬁéUl‘lﬂ’J
Motion Graphic Design
nseonuUUInnaALaywe tludy
3D Design and Animation

M lsulAnaseassn

Creative Coding
ﬂ’]i@@ﬂLLUUﬂﬁ’]‘WﬂLﬁ@ﬂ?i%@ﬁ’]'ﬁ
Communication Graphic Design
UftRnsmanande
Production Workshop

mhefs (Ussene-UjUa-Anwisienued)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)

wdein (Usseng-UiR-Anwsienuie)

3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
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wun.117
CDE117
uUn.118
CDE118
uUn.119
CDE119
uUn.120
CDE120
uun.121
CDE121
uun.122

CDE122

wun.123

CDE123

uun.124

CDE124

wun.125
CDE125

UURn1svdansaneyin
Post-Production Workshop
nseenuuUUsEaUNSalvesliuarn1seanwuudumesivy

UX/Ul Design

NSNANLALDDNUUUEN

Lighting Design Production

N13DNWUUAURILALLEEN

Music and Sound Design
nsadsassfiiemuasdsvaunsaiiaraiierudiuduaznisnain
Content Creation and Digital Experience Design for Event and Marketing
msvimslasmswarnaduiUssnounsiuidematsassd
wazUsEaunIIalRavia

Project Management and Entrepreneurship in Creative Content
and Digital Experience
m‘mé’\‘mqmﬁamiﬁamiﬁm%mmﬁmLﬁ@ﬁﬂﬂ%ﬂdaisﬁuaz
Uszaumsalfavia

Communicative English for Creative Content and

Digital Experience Production
nseenuuunTTiinifiead1sustaunisalluaninuindon
Environmental Graphic Experience Design
UssiuAnuilugsiadevainsassduasUssaunmsniadsa

Special Issue in Creative Content and Digital Experience Business

1a 1Y = ' a
NHUIBUANIZAIU-LABN (12 ©UNA)

uun.211
CDE211
uUn.212
CDE212
uun.213
CDE213
uun.214
CDE214
uun.215
CDE215
uUn.216
CDE216
uun.217
CDE217
UUn.218
CDE218

miwammimamwawui’mqLLazﬁyuﬁ
Projection Mapping Production
mseenuuudedumesueaiiv

Interactive Media Design
msudndennuduaiuaiio, mnudusduady wavanuuadwey
VR, AR and MR Production
nMswaRUBIUAINURwIBENMsating
E-sports Event Production
MseenLUURLALIAGSE

Metaverse Space Design
nsuanulusTuuIETouds

Virtual Production
ﬂ?i’e’]’e’]ﬂLLUUUigﬁUﬂﬁiﬂjLﬁ@ﬁﬂLﬁ%llﬂ’]i‘U’IEJ
Merchandising Experience Design
ﬂ’ﬁ’e’]’e’]ﬂLL‘U‘U’U?%SETUﬂ?iﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂ?ﬁ’]iiﬁ%

Public Space Experience Design

3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)

mhein (Ussee-UfUiR-Anyimenuiod)

3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(2-2-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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ngaAwEnUszauN1IAlandw (6 widenin) mhein(ussee-UuR-Anwmeniied)
uUn.411 TassmsuanidemadsassauasUsvaunsalnana 6(3-6-8)
CDE411 Degree Project in Creative Content Production and Digital Experience
uUn.412 Anaudumsianidemadsassduazdsraunisalaava 6 (0 - 36 - 6)
CDE412 Creative Content Production and Digital Experience Internship

A. MUINIVURDNLET 6 vUIin
thinwazdendenFeuneivduiilnaouluuvninerdonsanm liitdoonin 6 wihedn wie
eonFeuluneiundtelud
mhefn (Ussene-UjUR-Anwismenuie)

1UA.500 WMALANITLAZA N 3(2-2-6)
CDE500 Color Grading

uUn.501 ﬂmwiamwsﬁzuqq 3(2-2-6)
CDE501 Advanced Photo Retouching

1Un.502 N1309NULUUFIAZAT 3(2-2-6)
CDE502 Character Design

1Un.503 nswandemuuadunazdelu 3(2-2-6)
CDE503 Short form and New Media Production

wUn.504 MIPENLUULAZ AL UNARTY 3(2-2-6)
CDE504 Application Design and Development

wUn.505 NSOONLUULATIAILIIULNG 3(2-2-6)
CDE505 Web Design and Development

uUn.506 Aaugdena 3(2-2-6)
CDE506 Voxel Art

uUn.507 JyayseAvgdmsunisudnyseaumsalfdviaasneassa 3(2-2-6)
CDE507 Artificial Intelligence for Creative Digital Experience Production

14Un.508 msndndennuduasaasulunuundy 3(2-2-6)
CDE508 Augmented Reality in Fashion Production

nuewin: nsedvidu 3 (3 - 0 - 6) wundunisussens 3 Galuwaduan InedinisinuuRsiuiu
seritnAnwwazannsdiaeuuaznisinysienuiesveindnw 6 Tilusieduam
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3. AN95UN85187N

n. madvEnwaly (24 misein)
N§UIVINWIDINGE (9 enn)
9n.101 Medanguludiayszaniu 3(2-2-6)
EN101 Everyday English
AnsunislilassadisfiugrunasdiuniunsnguiililudinUseriu Ysznoudenmsya
wuzthauesuazliidoyadiui nmsussosyadndnvar Msyeiasesfiauls Sesfiidunnuveunas
ussrdnfududveusiaray TudamsuansanaAailuFeataly §ﬂﬁqﬁwu1ﬁﬂwmswﬁ nsila N1s

81U WAZNSWLUMEIBTYIUINTT

Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as well
as how to express opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills-speaking, listening, reading,
and writing—through integrated methods.

9n.102 AMw9Ingwluusunmedany 3(2-2-6)
EN102 Social English
Andunisyauazmsideuuszloauazdruiuilfiduused ionsfiujauiusyisdony
miLLaﬂLUéau%Qa mMsFeuiieu uagn1sesunennuAnAeIfUEowng 1 TuuSunnmsdenuuargsna lne
yatunsiuineensedunewaznsiaue mgmalulagiasanuAnasEsse
Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions,
exchanging information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business-related
contexts, with emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and

creativity.

8n.103 AMwdanguluuIunana 3(2-2-6)
EN103 Global English
Ansunisussergdssaunisallaessyneasdenatuayu waruansmuAnuAEfuTIa
audueg nsvien wasdsaiiulgnlussdvanna Tnesjatdumsimuninue msdoansseninsimusssy
warnsdeanslulanidta Feddaysenadunadiedan
Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about
living and working situations, and discussing global issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming global citizens.
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NFHUIYIYIAUINITNNBLIVIIN (15 w2ein)
o011l inwenisAniiensiiouinasndin 3(3-0-6)
GEO11 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning
Vg d] HANN15VINTAN RuIN1sARneE1RduszUY RNNUN1sAABAINING NsARas9as3A
MIARTATIEI N3ARduATIER MsRnuddym TaufinadeulesrnudauasideniaIesioninudnd
wingaulyuszgndldluiinUsedniu msvihnulasnisSeuinaentinliegedivssdnsam
Theories and practical thinking tools, practice critical thinking, creative and innovative
thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-solving thinking, including how to link
and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to daily life, professional undertakings

and lifelong learning

012 enudunadlosludipunaryuyuszninassme 3(3-0-6)
GE012 Citizenship in Society and International Community
AvaNY Anudnwaly s wihil mnufuiaveuvesmaunaidesis ludselng deslan
wardanuRdvia nieuflasusuiaifioagutuBuldesnediaugy mudsduiviunnfnduvesusuifulm 4
Tudany i osesiunadsunlasesuiunindeuiiazinadedinuaznsviiau nasnaunseninly

(% 1

auddreinsadeeusnileludeuseaum o AleuwanemIcTaus Ty

Concepts, traits, rights, duties and responsibilities of citizenship in Thai society, global
society, and digital society, with ability to adjust and live happily with others while keeping abreast
of and adapting themselves to societal changes which may affect livelihood and working life;

awareness and cooperation at different levels among people of diverse cultures

An.013 welulafuaruinnssufieewnan 3(3-0-6)
GEO013 Technology and Innovation for the Future
UNUIM WaAn Mefiniu wagnsuudidiiunsivasuudasvedlaneuinn e
Uszgnaldimaluladuazuinnssudusng 9 wessfunisuarsmanug mswaunaaunndialudsay
afelugd nMsuidymiiatuluiinUsesTusarnsvhauegsadneessd nanssnureunaluladuas
uinnssuiididonisdiniuiin deu uasiasvgia naenaufnuinsldUssloviuasmadunseamindauma
Hyafiiaanmaluladuazuinngsy
Concepts, roles, awareness and adjustment to changes of the future and applications
of various types of technology and innovation in knowledge acquisition and improvement of quality
of life in a new normal society including ways to solve life complexity and challenges, and to enhance
creative working life; impacts of technology and innovation on our livelihood, society and economics,

and how to optimize and to protect the intellectual property arising from technology and innovation
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an0ld  guuisniwuargunaziieTin 3(3-0-6)
GEO14 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
mMs3andates msliFiniinuesdesnsedisiinuen Tanudnairsassdlunsadisnnuay
HIUAUNTENIMAINOUAAUE AANTTUTUNUINIT wazAn iLﬂ?ﬁuaﬂiuiﬁmuLaq WaEIHUANLE TN
AUV UVBDINULDY
How to live a meaningful life through various types of arts, recreational activities and
sports; new perspectives for aesthetics of life that influence one’s mind and how one may plan a
path to success from one’s passion

fN.015 ImgaaeududusznounsuaAnuininistiu 3(3-0-6)
GEO015 Entrepreneurial Spirit and Financial Literacy

Qmﬁﬂwmsﬁﬁ’ﬂﬁ’zyiumsa%’wﬁm?zyfymmmﬂusﬁ’ﬂssﬂaumi 1AELUNITAALUULI1UDY
Uszneusemsiianudnadieassd waznmsuarsmlenialumsiiuuazdidufanisesdnusssunas
2385554 An1sInnTsuardndulanianistuegeilussdnsng ‘17?\‘1ﬂ”li‘:fﬂﬂ’]iﬂ’]iﬁuﬂl’JUQQQaLLazﬂ’ﬁaﬂVJu
satsnstmutognedsdu danefiiamsaduayhauduiinldesivszAnsua sous uazndn
Andulariusewmnnial

The development of character traits that are vital to cultivating an entrepreneurial
spirit, with an emphasis placed on how to think like an entrepreneur, opportunities to start and run
a business with on the basis of ethics and moral grounds, how to effectively manage and make
financial decisions, personal financial management and investment, including sustainable
development, effective leadership skills development, teamwork, bold, prompt and well-informed

decisions-making

Y. NUINIVUANZ (96 hUWAR)
NaNAVILAY (33 WUYAA)

an.014  awdangudmiunsiseuslan 3(3-0-6)
ENO14  English for Exploring the World

ﬁ@ummmmmm‘lumﬂ%uﬁ LLagﬁ’]i’J‘ﬂﬂ’JWf}JL‘ﬁ‘lﬂ,UﬁJ@ﬂIﬁﬂ WU AUUIRATIN AUTRUETTULAY
wmnuAn Tasnsenunasidountvdanguuarnsldmaluladusznaunsdeudiislunasuonieaiou
saianineriunsiuagyaluanunsaiivanuaisnnnsGeulfemuedduios fiRnsmieniw

A competency-based English course that focuses on student- centered exploration of the
world through the use of English language and technology. Reading about a variety of topics provides
a springboard for tasks both inside and outside the classroom. Students are equipped with knowledge
about the world especially about its different cultures, peoples, and ways of thinking. Self-study
learning in a language laboratory will allow the students to improve their listening and speaking skills

in different situations.
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uA.013 L@UnIUsZaUNSAILUUARYIS 3(3-0-6)
CA013 Digital Experience Journey

wqwﬁmiﬁami Msdeansuavy wwilduveanisdearsnisnain m'ﬁ’?l,ﬂiwﬁwqaﬂiimaqsi%’u
aslulanyaddvia madhdedeuanidomesiuans felifvesaniuil 919087 wazuwasosy saufenis
assasshidomimnzauiuroms aniunisoiuasmnudieansvesiuas

Communication theories, mass communication theory, trends of marketing communication
strategy, consumer behavior analysis in the digital age and consumer access to media and content
at anytime, anywhere, and on different platforms. Students will explore how to create the right

content for the right channels and at the right time to satisfy consumer needs.

uA.170 N13ANEAINAIVIAAS19EA 3(2-2-6)
CA170  Creative Digital Photography

wé’ﬂmiﬁugmuazmiﬂizqﬂﬂi’fmimst‘wﬁ% Wia MsaienmkuUae 9 nMsusuussalunin
Tngldgoniuag armidilaluaunios uaydvnaresiadin Yausseu Ardouiethuusegndldluau
aenmswadelutagiu

Basic principles and application of digital photography. Shooting styles, image adjustments
and corrections using image editing software, aesthetic understanding and the influences that

cultures, values in hopes of applying them to contemporary photography.

UA.171 ANUnlIgRavnsullomassasIAkarUssaunsalaTva 3(2-2-6)
CA1T1 Understandlng Creative Content and Digital Expenence Industry

LuAn Useian Wumuﬂsvmumm%umm WWLLWUQWU’MG{JBQ@’WWWLﬂEJ’JGU’eN anuey ﬁiﬁf\]‘ﬁ
Aates udsdnsnaveunaluladlulanyafdsia fifuadewauinisvesnmsudmidonuazuszaunisal
FdviaaieassAgULuUsng 9 Mfuasionufianisenanmngsy

Approaches, types, and the process of creative content as well as relevant jobs and
business models. Students will discuss the impact of digital technology on the creation of various

forms of trending creative content and digital experience.

UA.172 AalziazauoankuuIINalY 3(3-0-6)
CA172 Art and Contemporary Design

Aavymainguuuy mmLﬂﬁaulmsuaaﬁaﬂxLwiazqmﬁw%Lwiaﬁmuﬁa{]wﬁu wuAnvoIRaly
AudnAty SINFBnEnavesRalziifinaneiddin amssy wazadonfiothiuszgndldlunuesenuuusu
adelutagtueelisalioy

Different art styles, historical and current art movements, and the influences that art and
notable artists have on lifestyles, cultures, and values in hopes of applying them to contemporary

design.
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uA.173 Aavzivisnisiiaue 3(3-0-6)
CAl173 Art of Pitching
Aauzmmiiausyszianeing 4 mswesudoya msthiausauAn msliides nmslideusznou s
thiauemuingUszasduaglonmaiiunnig ieldluindsedriuuaznisusenevendnldegnaiiusyansnm
The course aims to provide students with an understanding of the principles and different
forms of presentation. Emphasis is on the preparation and the delivery of thoughts through the use
of speeches. Upon completion, students will be able to prepare and deliver well organized speeches

in various occasions and be effective communicators in everyday life.

uA.174 mMadeuunaseassduasmaianisaises 3(3-0-6)
CAl74 Creative Scriptwriting and Storytelling
deuunuaznisianFeseaiiassddmsudofiadaszaunsaliava Uszneudeiiugiuweanis
i@des Tnssaatessn i’mﬁmﬁﬁﬁumLﬂfamiﬁaa@ﬂé’mﬁ’wﬁ%’uamﬂmmmmmum
An introduction to creative scriptwriting and storytelling for digital experience platforms.
Emphasis is put upon basic storytelling elements, narrative structures, and story development for
the target audience.

WALL75 nseRNLULRUgTY 3(2-2-6)
CA175 Basic Design

psfUsznouiug i waginufoinsesnuuunimlasldviausig awm & fadnus Sninelunis
onuuy Tudmdnmseenuuu lnglidrinfanuazimadaiiieaiisanunalunsesniuy

Basic design and exercising a design skill by applying visual elements, image, color, text,

design psychology and principles regardless of materials or techniques.

uA.176 Aewfiumesiiietieluniseenuuy 3(2-2-6)
CA176 Computer Aided for Design

AnuftAnisldnenfinmedifiesueenuuunsiiin laeiealouazimedaisnislunisldindeile
Nasedidnys anussUTuilulazoanuuunIn Msasiedu & 5Usie JUnse Mdanneesddseneu /iy
TUsLNINABUNLABSAIUTUNITODALUUNTITN

A computer-aided for graphic design practice with the focus on character design, retouching,
visual design, line, color, shape, form, composition through the use of computer graphic design

software and applications.

UA.177 MNI0DNUUUIEBISILAZANUANAS1ETA 3(2-2-6)
CA1T7 Story Design and Creativity

AnwWaunauanadsassilunsaiaiosn nmsadausaiunalalunisesnuuy Wiomuwn
nansuiterudenimanisaisinnssilunueenuuuiifidnvazans

Equips students with creative story designing skills. Students learn how to build design

ideas and inspiration, identify problems, and create innovations for design.
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uA.178 nvNNeLarITEsTINlUgIRaNIsHanUSEaUNSAlRAYIaas a3 5A 3(3-0-6)
CA178 Law and Ethics in Creative Digital Experience Production Business

3w7ﬂ@wé’ﬂmiﬁyugmﬁumﬂgumsLLazﬁsJﬁﬁmaamiﬂizﬂauqiﬁﬁmwaumizﬁﬁ%‘ﬁaam<1
a¥19as3A Wodmaufduiudseninaingving @visuaziann) uagadesisy (AT581UTIMYesINTN) Fadl
nafun1sasasAidion Tnglsinnuddyfuansnisnguune dvansnisliyg uasdeddaig q Suia
PndnvazanzresdoutarUsein

Critical analysis of fundamental legal and ethical principles for the creative digital experience
industry.  Students will explore interactions between laws (rights and freedom) and ethics
(professional ethics) that influence media content creation. Emphasis is also put on legal rights,

intellectual property rights, and legal restrictions on various media.

1 a }% o o ' a
NAUIVUINIZATU-UIAY (45 Ru8nH)

uun.111 nseenuuUdedulingiin 3(2-2-6)
CDE111 Infographic Design

nseitoya Beudnisdeuieioyadie 9 sghadussuuiiunsiiavededgydnvalnin nns
@3 paununmUazAIsnYs TfsinufoAniseenuuuiiletiauedeyaliaiunsndeasd eyafidey
Fudeulidrladeuasiiuszansam

Analyze data, design and present complex data in a digestible and effective fashion by using

symbols, charts, and text.

Uun.112 nseenuUuNTIinAdoulm 3(2-2-6)
CDE112 Motion Graphic Design

wadlAdEnns wdnns uarnmseenuuuuninedsulmdmunuasszaunsalidfanauuy
aosdifuaraniin yufdnufoRnsliiusunsuneufiineidmivnunsiinedeuln

Motion graphic principles and techniques for two- dimensional and three- dimensional

creative digital experience content using computer programs for motion graphic design.

uun.113 nseenuUUIngasiiALaywe tadu 3(2-2-6)
CDE113 3D Design and Animation

vénnseenuuuingaudiiuasuetiudu Avszneuse msadagunse nsUFURURY Msdansuas
uazke uariinuiiRinisaseassdnmiadoulm nufadssUszneviimngauiuau Tagldlsunsuiugu
TugnaMnsUIvITN

Principles of three- dimensional object design and animation, including shaping, texture
adjustment, ligsht and shadow management, and creating animation as well as sound effects through
the use of professional computer programs.
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uln.114 nsleulAnaseasse 3(2-2-6)
CDE114 Creative Coding
NANNIIHaLMATANUFIUYDINITTEULANTIAT19855A ST e lUswnsy dane3iin Taseasna

Foya AnuuAnisasassAadszaunisaldviagiuuuiiunne1eaiuainnisideulAnidsaseassa

'
=

Foudaldnou wolludu Foaudd (30)
Fundamental coding principles and techniques as well as computer programming languages,
algorithms, and data structure. Students will apply coding skills to create a variety of creative digital

experience content, including interactive media, animation, and three-dimensional media, among

others.
uun.115 nseRNLUUNTITNioN Sa0anS 3(2-2-6)
CDE115 Communication Graphic Design

@

sonuuUNTTinieaisdndnualvosgsianaznsdauansa msmmuanumansldnsdnydnual
wazesAUsznaunTiin nseenuuudsdsiuiuazdoseulat sudinsdawseulng

Graphic design for corporate identity and corporate events. Topics range from establishing
guidelines for the use of logos, graphic elements, print and online media design as well as preparing

files.

uun.116 UFtRnismanande 3(2-2-6)
CDE116 Production Workshop

ﬂﬁzmumwﬁmﬁa msmmmumimﬁmﬁa mﬂﬁﬂ%wﬁugmiumiwém?ia ATODAUUUAIN NITIALEAS
n3dnessusznaunw nszuaunslunisesnnestnerh savensldineluladuazgunsaindvaadelmily
nswdndeldeteliussaniam waswinrauiudnunznularUssaniileas sl ssaunisalAdva

Media production process, media production planning, basic techniques in media production,
visual design, lighting, composition, shooting and production process, effective use of modern

technology and digital equipment to produce each type of media content to create digital

experiences.
uun.117 U URnsvdan1saneyin 3(2-2-6)
CDE117 Post-Production Workshop

AUNTYZRATMENNITVBINTEUIUNITNAINITANLT WAMUINITNANUAALAEINATIANTTFRs AU
amuazdsafiedoruvang naenudsuiduneumaihnu Anufoinislégunsaiuasivsunsudasonm
wazdsansnefinmesildiusgaunsuatglusansindn

Introduction to the aesthetic aspects and principles of post- production process, editing
concepts and techniques, audio and visual communication, and professional digital video editing
tools and programs.
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UUn.118 nseenkuuUsEaUNISalveldiarn1seaniuuBuma T 3(2-2-6)
CDE118 UX/UI Design

wannswagnguin1seenwuulaediuywdidugudnans AnufuRniseenwuudszaunmsaivesyidly
sunuvoaulatuazeenlaiinsounquiienszurunisliaenadasunginssndiud suuUasluvosdld
nsufduiusseviagldduiuleduazuoundiadu lnsmilsdanaluladdumesinesiudunszuiunsinids
2ONUUUY

Principles and theories of human-centered design. Students will design user experiences for
both online and offline formats in accordance with evolving user behavior; examine how the user

interacts with websites and applications; and explore interface technology and design thinking.

UUn.119 NINAAWAL DDNWUUES 3(2-2-6)
CDE119 Lighting Design Production

ganuuULaLidaAImINg miihEmaﬂmimjmmiﬁﬂashﬁquw?amam% AN YDILE
USTLNNTDINEY TIFTNITBILEAS NTOBNKUULANAMSUNTASIUsEaUnsaindsa MuBusd wasnundnde
sUuuUshe 9 safsnsliiaesilenazgunsalitisdedumsesnuuuuas

Lighting design to convey meaning and create emotional connections with focus on the
characteristics of light, types of light, direction of light, lighting design for digital experiences, events
and other forms of media production as well as the use of tools and equipment for lighting design.

1UUn.120 NFDDNLUUAUAIUAZIAEN 3(2-2-6)
CDE120 Music and Sound Design
ponuuuLdslusuassUszaunsalfdvia nsldwalulaglunisasnsassAnuns wasusznau 1@us
Usznau Msanevena1sualiauidnvemanuiiunsidauniuazides iugunsaluaglusunsunauiiames
Sound design for digital experience creation, music technology, background music, and sound
effects. Students will apply computers and software to the creation and performance of music and

sounds that create emotional impacts of the work.

uun.121 nsasaTIRiemuazUssaunsainatariienudnuduaymsnann 3(2-2-6)
CDE121 Content Creation and Digital Experience Design for Event and Marketing
wnAmieunsadsassiiiomuazosnuuulsraunmsainaraiionssneudug n1sin
ﬁmiﬂmiLLasﬁaﬂiiumﬂmimmmgmwumﬂ 9 ﬂﬂiﬂﬂﬁi%w&jﬂ’]ﬂgﬁﬁﬁ] NMFINUNUNTZUIUNITINIY TIUE
N5a319UTIHINARNUUITAUN SR IN TN
Concepts of content creation and digital experience design for events, exhibitions and
marketing activities. Emphasis is put upon learning how to solve business problems, plan the event

production process, and creating an atmosphere through visitors’ experience.
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uun.122 nsuimslasinawarnaduiussneumatudemataassd 3(3-0-6)
wazUszaunI1salAdvia
CDE122 Project Management and Entrepreneurship in Creative Content
and Digital Experience
ndnn13eenuUUgIAY uasfinuiRnmsuivnslasamsdumanandomatsassduagUsyaunisol
AR NTUEIIMMU JULUUNITIEANYY JULUUGIND MSYIUHUGINT AN NUNUNTZUIUNTNER N9
AIVANIUUTEINAY MTATITUIYABINT NITUIMNTUAAR nsvidolauslasins NMsUszliunalasenig wnans
n9g3ne M3Ussdusian szuulnd-me luunumvesnsiduddrunenisndnlaseinisuazdusznaunis
AUgINAINTSasNaTsAUsEAUNITIRRYIA
Business design principles and developing skills in project management in creative content
and digital experience, fundraising, fundraising models, business models, business planning,
production process planning, budget control, recruitment, personnel management, proposal, project
evaluation, business documents, appraisal, and accounting-tax system, as project director and digital

experience entrepreneur.

Uun.123 m%-na”&ﬂqmﬁamiﬁ@mﬁém%’umam%mm‘f@mﬁ%’waﬁﬁ 3(3-0-6)
wazUszaunsalAlvia
CDE123 Communicative English for Creative Content and
Digital Experience Production
Wanstnezn1sd eansnwdengumeliuiunnisndad omassassduasUsyaunisaladva
TmLﬂuﬂﬂiﬁauiﬁmﬁﬂwms?ﬁlamm‘ﬁmﬁu MMSUNEUDNU N TUaAIUN mmé%‘%aa IWAINTIINERNIIU
WJunwdengw
This course is aimed to equip students with English communication skills for the creative
content and digital experience industry. Students will learn about fundamental communication skills,

presentation, scriptwriting, storytelling, and English-language content creation.

uun.124 nseenuuuNInfieasssraunsalluaninandon 3(2-2-6)
CDE124 Environmental Graphic Experience Design
AATEEnsud waiingsy mnudesnis Jymvesnguitming uazdnwaziawzvesusazaaui
umsAnudeya e lugnisesnuuuileainsussaunisaliidenndesiudnunzianzvesanmiindon
How to analyze perceptions, behaviors, needs, problems of target groups and characteristics
of each location through data insights and create an experience that is consistent with the specific

characteristics of the environment.
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uun.125 UsziiudneilugsnailomassassduazUszaunisalpaa 3(2-2-6)
CDE125 Special Issue in Creative Content and Digital Experience Business

Uszipunuraulalusuilomadtsassenazlszaunisalnava weluladivndwazMnisdulug waie

wva o

wazuwuIUJUATiuady an1unisaldagduvesgnainnssy LLmIﬁmqsﬁﬁ]ﬁLﬁmﬁ’umimﬁmLﬁyamLLax
Uszaun1sadfavia lunisefunetaznisiduvesindne

Interesting topics in creative content and digital experience, new and emerging technologies,
modern techniques, the current situations of the industry, and business trends related to the creative
content and digital experience business.

nguAYNANITAIU-LTRN (12 Kidein)
uun.211 mimammim&mwawufmLLazﬁyuﬁ 3(2-2-6)
CDE211 Projection Mapping Production

ﬂizmumimﬁmmsmstwawuijquLazﬁuﬁ ﬂmé’ﬂwmzLLazmiﬁwmﬁuaﬂﬂsﬁﬂLG}@%LLaxwﬁlaﬂ
218 madenldingrieduilivmnzantusuuuunu metasummesing Aull madiumszerlunimng
inosanefuinguieiiuiiieiAnnmiiamninuasUssavsawgean ufansldlsunsuneufinnesi
Lﬁ‘msﬁaqLﬁ'amimamwawufmLLazﬁuﬁ

Process of projecting images on objects and spaces (Projection Mapping) with focus on
understanding features and functions of projectors, selecting suitable display surfaces for the work,
measuring dimensions of objects and spaces, calculating distance between projector and display
surface for best image quality and performance, and using relevant computer programs to project

images onto objects and spaces.

Uun.212 nseenuuUdedumesuonaii 3(2-2-6)
CDE212 Interactive Media Design

wénmsUszendldinaluladilooonuuudeufduiudidsliney Taegatiunisiuiuasnnsufdusiug
FEMINUY B LAEADUTILADS HNUUANITINUNUNITNER N1500NkUUlATIATIN N1TATUANNITNES
mMsdanisinuanuiiiwededeuazmaiaiiinyay Guled weundindu Wedanssumnenisean ¢
UNTIANT LAz ULERIAAUE

How to apply technology to interactive media design. Emphasis is put on human perception,
human-computer interaction (HCI), production planning, structure design, producing as well as venue

management for corporate marketing events, exhibitions, and art exhibitions.

uUn.213 msudndennuduaiuaiio, mnudusduady wavanuduadway 3(2-2-6)
CDE213 VR, AR and MR Production

ndnnsuagwmadansidmaluladasnsanuduasaaion (VR) anuduasaasy (AR) wazanandu
939m#U (MR) 'E'Jﬂﬂﬁﬁ’aﬂ’]ﬂﬁﬁ%amms‘uazm%mniﬁawémﬁammﬁmLLam Aavsnslidiusiy n1sdasy
msmann nsliteys ufsnsuitiyvsuuuuding 4 eaieUssaunsalddvialiungls

Principles and techniques of virtual reality (VR), augmented reality (AR), and mixed reality

(MR). Students will practice using software and hardware to produce exhibit content, participatory
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art shows, promotion, marketing, information and various solutions in hopes of creating digital

experiences for users.

uun.214 MswanuBUAINUARIBaAMsetng 3(2-2-6)
CDE214 E-sports Event Production

ANYLY WALINS LazasAUsznauTaImMITndnudnuiuBiannselind RnujuRnisinauaunis
NAR Msdansudad msdnisfuaniuiuargunsal MINaunImaIn MsaNeveanIsuYadl LAz
videUszudumug

Definition, development, and elements of eSport event production. Students will learn how
to design a production plan, organize a competition, arrange a venue and equipment, devise a

marketing plan, broadcast a competition, and produce publicity media.

Uun.215 nseenuuUUTeIsa 3(2-2-6)
CDE215 Metaverse Space Design

nsEUIuNNSERNUULA ndeuAdvialulaniuaifa sUnssanulid an1tnenssulaonaunay
welulaBanimundeuadou (VR) uazmaluladinguaiiou (AR) ierhlUlflunisadsszaunisaladviad
narnuaneagUszasdiaiunsdsaiuianssunenisaata madaenudiiu nsinu nsduatl
son1sinasslaniailouss

Digital environment design processes in the metaverse, three- dimensional shapes and
architecture in combination with virtual reality (VR) and augmented reality (AR) to create digital
experiences for various purposes, including marketing activities, events, education, research or virtual

reality content creation.

uUn.216 nsnannulussuulalouass 3(2-2-6)
CDE216 Virtual Production
Asad1elsraunisallussuuiaiiouass deusnszuaun1sadeassdann Advaluguuuusig 9
N13eanwUUUTEAUNIAl N85 19N sildusn lunsldvelulad gunsal uwavlusunsumeuiiunes
Virtual reality experience creation, ranging from creating digital scenes in various forms,
designing experiences, building engagement through the use of technology, equipment and

computer programs.

wun.217 mMseenuuulszauNsalifieduadunisuy 3(3-0-6)
CDE217 Merchandising Experience Design

unuInmfiuagAudRreIn1sad1eUsTaUNSal MIANLAIMTNSIN N15asaUssEINIALaENNS
eUsvamdudanai ieduasunsueduduasaienmdnvalliwususinunsidinalulad

(%

U5
Role and importance of creating experiences, decorating a storefront, establishing
atmosphere, and forming perception with five senses to promote product sales and create brand

image through use of technology.
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UUn.218 nseenuuuUszaunsafluituiianssas 3(3-0-6)
CDE218 Public Space Experience Design

nsrvaunIsennuuuYsraunsailui ufiasisurlugduuusiig q Afsduel arunatuds
aumsIsE AudNvMzowzvesazanufl fauilduinisluanui sufdnvaslaseiiwosaniud
diooenuuuszaunsallfivmngauiungusrasduesituiianstsasluusazuv

Process of designing experiences in public spaces, museums, open spaces, and parks, among
others. Students will learn about characteristics of each location, venue customers, and venue
structure to design the experience suitably to the purpose of each public space.

nguvIEnUsEaUN15AlaI TN ( 6 wiaein)

uUn.411 TassnsuanllomasnsassalayUszaunisalndvia 6(3-6-8)
CDE411 Degree Project in Creative Content Production and Digital Experience

Jrdadiuriew : thanwduld 3 Juld Smhefnazanliiioonia 90 miedn uariimheinavalusedo
nzanu-vsaulddesnin 27 wihefn (Seulunienisdnwieadiule)

Prerequisite: ~ Third-year student or higher and passed at least 90 credits and 27 credits of major
required courses.

JinseideyaiatelassnuitnAnwiavls AdTagussasdifl oneuaussnudesnisves
gaavnsIy uazdnisudeyadmiuiausiiloveeyifronnznssunis FeUszneuiisaunasuay
fnssnandluaniiiendes Tnsduduininauelasessnu Tauuasutlanumugiiu aulugnsudn
UITIUALHYUNTHAITUEG ANTT1T0UY il M TananIsSsuLeI e viie Ty UALLLR A 2.00 (n3A )
Fuludunasinin

In this course, students will develop a project that is aimed to respond to industry needs.
Students are required to present and seek approval of their topic of interest to faculty members and
honorary directors, develop and revise the idea, create the project, and disseminate it to the public.

A C-grade or 2.0 must, at least, be achieved to be considered passing.

uUn.412 AnnugrunswaniiemaiasseuasUssaunsalnava 6 (0 - 36 - 6)
CDE412 Creative Content Production and Digital Experience Internship
Sdaduniou - TnAnwsudi 3 FulU SmheRnavanlitesndn 90 wiein wariimheinazalusieiv
wwzau-Ueruldteenin 27 wieia (SeulunansAneideanule)
Prerequisite:  Third-year student or higher and passed at least 90 credits and 27 credits of major
required courses.
nsEnuveinAnwAuUsenaunis weadAns Wieliin@nenfiuszaunisalilnsusunisude
\Homasassiuavysaunisalnavia IngtnAnwasdesissnulssneunsilnauuas/miednedunin
mMatunAanguiiiieaiisassdlasimsdniamsfne adazegneldnismuauuaznisUssdunanes
a191585uiumitsuneuen TnednAnwazdesiisvezinainisinamusiunaaulddesnin 350 4alus
walaliAy 400 31w
Students will serve an internship at an external organization in hopes of gaining professional

experience in creative content and digital experience. Students will gain practical knowledge and
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skill through real life situations. Upon completion, students will be obliged to write an internship
report or an individual paper under the supervision of their advisor and outside parties. Total amount

of internship period must be between 350 hours and 400 hours.

A. YINIAIVUFBALET (6 ETR)
UndAnwagdesdonseunedndunleaeulundngnsdu q vewInerduniunn lidesnd
6 mizeiin MisunAnwanunsafenSeuluneindwieluil

UUR.500 WATANITLAFAIN 3(2-2-6)
CDE500 Color Grading

nann1s Neudueed wurAnlunisesnwuud wazimatalunisudleusuussdlussuuniva
nsdenlddnmilaenadeviiedenumneniuensuaivesnniidosns EnufiRnisuTuudsdselsunsa
ABNNIADIAMTUNUUSULAE BN Y

Principles and theories of color, color design concepts, digital color correction techniques,
and color selection to convey meaning and emotions. Students will practice color adjustment with

specialized computer programs for color adjustment.

uUn.501 ﬂmwiamwsﬁzuqq 3(2-2-6)
CDE501 Advanced Photo Retouching

Foso wilutlym USuudeduaruaesnin wiedeasuuidanudunuinis Ineldiadeslouar
wedannlusunsunesfiunosiamizdunisudanindugs

Photo editing, problem-solving, color and lighting adjustment to communicate concepts

using tools and techniques from specialized computer programs for advanced image editing.

wUn.502 N1309NLUUFIAZAT 3(2-2-6)
CDE502 Character Design

penuUULazaiiIazasiloUszgndltlunsuszaunisaladna msadeginds Snwaueide
VIAUAR LazANABINITVRIRIaYAT NANMUUIlaLAa1N150a319ALIALNDTVRIRIaEASTIUTULUUAIN 9
Hunnsidenlidnuagesguing Unse dwgs d wihen msasaendnuallviiuiiazas

Character design for digital experiences, backstory, character traits, attitudes and needs of
the characters. Students will understand and be able to create characters in various forms through

the selection of shapes, forms, heights, colors, looks, and unique identity.
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uUM.503 nseandemrunduLaz Aol 3(2-2-6)
CDE503 Short form and New Media Production

AnUfoanandevundu i ewounsludonuiuuasdeludUssiandag q liun ameuasdy
aeunslawan alensused Tdniale a1saresng aaulata feg1esens warsiensauRuTIean
Tawfunsnaunin msdesesinasdaasizvideya Big Data jUuuuMsiaueiiadiassAuazaeuland
ANABINITVRINIATININALFIAY

Students will produce short form content for broadcast and new media, including short film,
advertising movie, spot, music video, corporate video, viral clip, teaser, and filler. Emphasis is put on

idea formulation, big data analysis, creative style of presentation that align with business and social

needs.
uUA.504 N59DNLUULAT AL LOUNALATY 3(2-2-6)
CDE504 Application Design and Development

WUININITERNLUUKALENUSURN 55 19ma 91U miﬁwmLL@U‘WSm%'“uuuizuuﬂﬁﬁﬁmigml,w
w199 wazimeluladuugunsaidearsiifienuvansvans doudnszurunsnausy madouldn aufenis
poniuuUsTaUNSavaldlaznisesnLuuBume sy

How to design creative content, develop an application powered by various operating
systems and technologies on various communication devices. Practicing production planning, coding,

user experience design and interface design (UX/UI).

UUn.505 N590NLUULATITAILLIUNG 3(2-2-6)
CDE505 Web Design and Development

LsnMseenLuUkagiinUfuAnsaiamanu msiauiumaiemaluladddva nadeulss
Joyauazlassaiaiumg

How to design web page and development with digital technology, data linking, and web

page structure.

uUn.506 Aadyloniva 3(2-2-6)
CDE506 Voxel Art
sanuuukarinUiufnisadienmandd waramedeulmaudd luslsuuionea (Voxel)

9 =

Wevsznovasraududldinfdva ao1dnenssufina wazdwindeuidna wiowluldlunisads
Uszaunsaliaraiiuuiiuiiundsawaslanatiounss

How to design and practice three-dimensional visualization, three-dimensional animation in
the form of Voxel (Voxel) to create a digital life, digital architecture, and digital environment for digital

experience creation in the metaverse and a virtual world.
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uUn.507 Ty useivgdmsunisuanuszaumsninaviaasneassa 3(2-2-6)
CDE507 Artificial Intelligence for Creative Digital Experience Production

mqwﬁf]@ﬁyﬁﬂizﬁw@ﬁaqﬁu dvswaveslyausshvgsonisnanuszaun1salfavia n1suszaiana
AMUaEIFle N1seaNkUUTEUUlANBUTENIUIYEE 115953330 TRg MTIATIRANNIAnLaTanINwInd oY
nsandlunth msadeszuuszvunsindula msujuAnung uagnisvirnuuuusalui@dldaiunse
muauldiflonanysyaunisalddviaaiisased

Introduction to artificial intelligence theories, the influence of artificial intelligence on digital
experience production, image processing as well as human-computer interaction design, such as
object detection, sentiment analysis and environment monitoring, face recognition, decision making

system, operational compliance, and uncontrolled automation process to generate creative digital

experiences.
UUn.508 mswdndenuluaiuaiulunuundy 3(2-2-6)
CDE508 Augmented Reality in Fashion Production

NmJgUmmimmﬂiuiaaﬂﬁmamammmu%uaiu (AR) mﬂsvaﬂm“L%LwaaQLaﬁumaLLf’flﬁu{]mm
Q’]U@’]uﬁUﬂWLLW‘UU HUNTSYINALL AN NS ﬂmaﬂwmvmq 9 LW’E]G]EJ‘U?{‘LJ@QLLa 9IUIWAIIUFLAINAD
mmmmmwamqmﬂmma

Practice of applying augmented reality (AR) production technology to promote or solve
problems in fashion products, ensuring to understand big picture and various features to meet and

facilitate the needs of target audience.
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